
 

1 

 

 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

The tender document can be downloaded by the Bidder from website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
 

Sr. 
No. 

E-Tender Reference Particulars 

1 E-Tender No. RFx No. 7000035570 

2 RFx No. RFx No. 7000035570 

3 Subject of E-Tender 

Engaging Skilled/Unskilled Manpower on 

Outsourcing Basis at EHV PC O&M Zone, Vashi 

& PAC Circle, Vashi 

4 Estimated E-Tender Amount 
Rs. 70,41,903/- including GST 

(Rs. Seventy Lakhs Forty One Thousand Nine 

Hundred Three Only) including GST  

 

5 
 

E-Tender Fees 

Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred only) + GST (as 

applicable.) It is non-refundable. 

 

6 
 

EMD (1% of Tender Amount) 

Rs. 70,419/-  

Rs. Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen only 

 

 

7 

Performance Bank Guarantee in lieu of 

Security Deposit 

(5% of Tender Amount) 

Rs.3,52,095 - /- 

Rs. Three Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Ninety Five Only 

To be furnished by successful Bidder within 14 

calendar days from date of issue of Work Order 

8 Tender Opening Date 06/03/2025 at 14:00 Hrs 

9 Tender Closing Date 21/03/2025 at 15:00 Hrs 

10 Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 
12/03/2025, 11:00 AM at EHV PC O&M Zone, 

Vashi, 4th Floor, MSEB Admn. Building, Plot No.5, 

Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703 

11 
E-Mail Address to whom queries if any, 

to be sent by the Bidders 

cevashi@mahatransco.in  

agmhr7000@mahatransco.in 

12 Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid 21/03/2025 at 15:30 Hrs 

13 Date & Time of opening of Financial Bid 
It will be intimated by E-mail to only Technically 

Qualifying Bidders 

14 
Contact Person and Telephone Numbers 

Nodal Officer’s Designation:-Rakesh S. Mane,  

                                               Dy. Manager (HR) 

Contact No. 8408884273 

Email id:dymgr2hr7000@mahatransco.in 

             Anil M. Mahajan,  

                                               Dy. Manager (HR) 

Contact No. 9137605132 

Email id:dymgr1hr7000@mahatransco.in 

Office Address: EHV Projects Cum O&M Zone, 

Vashi, 4th Floor, MSEB Admn. Building, Plot 

No.5, Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703 
 

For further details visit our website: https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered 

 

mailto:srmadmin@mahatransco.in


 

2 

 

 

 

Terms & Conditions:- 

a. The Tender Documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website, within aforesaid date. 

 
b. The Bidder should have to submit their appropriate Bids (Technical & Financial) online, well in 

advance within aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD receipt and Tender Fees Receipt 

should be submitted online along with the Bid. 

c. The Technical Bid will be opened online on 21.03.2025 at 15.30 Hrs and Financial Bid opening 

date will be intimated by E-mail to only Technically Qualifying Bidders. 

d. MSETCL shall not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems. 

e. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 

 
f. Bids shall remain valid for 90 days from the last date of submission of Bids. 

 

g. MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender or relax any part of the tender 

offer without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mahesh Bhagwat) 

Chief Engineer (Trans), 

EHV PC O&M Zone, Vashi. 

 


